OSD Records Disposition Schedules

APPENDIX B:

OSD RDS

APPROVED SCHEDULES NOT USED IN

The following is a list of records schedules approved by NARA that are not used / not otherwise included in the OSD

RDS.

SCHEDULE #

TITLE

REASON NOT INCLUDED IN RDS

N1-330-00-001
N1-330-01-002

N1-330-02-001

N1-330-03-001 (ITEM

6 ONLY)

N1-330-04-001
N1-330-04-002
N1-330-05-001
N1-330-08-001
N1-330-08-002
N1-330-08-003

N1-330-08-006

N1-330-08-009
N1-330-08-011
N1-330-09-004

N1-330-09-007

N1-330-09-008

N1-330-10-006
N1-330-11-006
N1-330-11-007
N1-330-13-001

DAA-0330-2016-0008
DAA-0330-2016-0018

Student Records

Military Medical Centers

Gulf War CCEP Automated Information
System

Defense Incident-Based Reporting System
(DIBRS)

Consolidated Military Personnel Files
9-11 Commission Task Force Files

CPA — Baghdad Records

CPA - Iraq Support Study

Personnel Tracking System (PTS)

Free Iraqi Forces

DCIIS

FOIA Annual Report

Stephen Cambone (USD(l)) Records
Integrated Tracking System (ITS)
Automated Register, Request, & Receive
Ballot Process

Intelligence Interrogations & Detainee
Debriefing Records and Recordings
SIGIR Program Files

SIGIR Administrative Files

Iragi Development Fund Records

Living Disaster Recovery Planning System
Staff Action Control and Coordination
Portal (SACCP) Files

Vietnam Vascular Registry

APPROVED SCHEDULES NOT INCLUDED IN OSD RDS

Superseded by DAA-0330-2013-0012
DoD-wide Schedule

Closed System

Closed System

DoD-wide Schedule

Closed Collection

Closed Collection

Closed Collection

Closed System

Closed Collection

System moved to purview of the
Defense Intelligence Agency (DIA)
Superseded by GRS

Closed Collection

Superseded by GRS 5.4

Superseded by N1-330-11-004

DoD-wide Schedule

Closed Collection
Closed Collection
Closed Collection
Supseded by GRS 5.3, item 020

Closed System

Closed System
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