

## APPENDIX B: APPROVED SCHEDULES NOT USED IN OSD RDS

The following is a list of records schedules approved by NARA that are not used / not otherwise included in the OSD RDS.

SCHEDULE #	TITLE	REASON NOT INCLUDED IN RDS
N1-330-00-001	Student Records	Superseded by DAA-0330-2013-0012
N1-330-01-002	Military Medical Centers	DoD-wide Schedule
N1-330-02-001	Gulf War CCEP Automated Information System	Closed System
N1-330-03-001 (ITEM 6 ONLY)	Defense Incident-Based Reporting System (DIBRS)	Closed System
N1-330-04-001	Consolidated Military Personnel Files	DoD-wide Schedule
N1-330-04-002	9-11 Commission Task Force Files	Closed Collection
N1-330-05-001	CPA – Baghdad Records	Closed Collection
N1-330-08-001	CPA - Iraq Support Study	Closed Collection
N1-330-08-002	Personnel Tracking System (PTS)	Closed System
N1-330-08-003	Free Iraqi Forces	Closed Collection
N1-330-08-006	DCIIS	System moved to purview of the Defense Intelligence Agency (DIA)
N1-330-08-009	FOIA Annual Report	Superseded by GRS
N1-330-08-011	Stephen Cambone (USD(I)) Records	Closed Collection
N1-330-09-004	Integrated Tracking System (ITS)	Superseded by GRS 5.4
N1-330-09-007	Automated Register, Request, & Receive Ballot Process	Superseded by N1-330-11-004
N1-330-09-008	Intelligence Interrogations & Detainee Debriefing Records and Recordings	DoD-wide Schedule
N1-330-10-006	SIGIR Program Files	Closed Collection
N1-330-11-006	SIGIR Administrative Files	Closed Collection
N1-330-11-007	Iraqi Development Fund Records	Closed Collection
N1-330-13-001	Living Disaster Recovery Planning System	Supseded by GRS 5.3, item 020
DAA-0330-2016-0008	Staff Action Control and Coordination Portal (SACCP) Files	Closed System
DAA-0330-2016-0018	Vietnam Vascular Registry	Closed System